Vereinverzeichnis

Verein

1.17.0.01.007
1.17.0.01.012

1.17.0.01.014

1.17.0.01.026

1.17.0.01.036
1.17.0.01.056
1.17.0.01.062
1.17.0.01.081
1.17.0.01.083
1.17.0.01.085
1.17.0.01.091

1.17.0.01.094
1.17.0.01.104

1.17.0.01.111
1.17.0.01.115
1.17.0.01.117
1.17.0.01.128
1.17.0.01.170
1.17.0.04.005
1.17.0.04.008
1.17.0.04.009
1.17.0.04.013
1.17.0.04.022
1.17.0.04.027
1.17.0.04.028

1.17.0.04.042
1.17.0.04.044
1.17.0.04.048

1.17.0.04.049

23.05.2023

Vereinsname

Arnegg Schitzengesellschaft
Berg Militarschitzenverein

Waldkirch-Haggenschwil,
Schiitzenverein Ramschwag

Eggersriet-Grub Schitzenverein

Goldach Schitzengesellschaft
Mérschwil Schutzengesellschaft
Oberegg-Muolen Schitzen

Rorschach Feldschitzengesellschaft
Rorschach Stadtschiitzen
Rorschacherberg Schiitzengesellschaft

St. Gallen Feldschutzengesellschaft der
Stadt

St. Gallen, Schitzenverein Ochsenweid

St. Gallen, Sportschiutzen St. Fiden-St.
Gallen

Steinach Schitzenverein

Thal Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Untereggen Militarschitzenverein
Wittenbach Schutzengesellschaft
Gossau SG Sportschitzen
Altstatten-Stadt Schitzenverein
Au-Widnau Schitzengesellschaft
Rebstein, SV Balgach-Rebstein
Berneck Schitzengesellschaft
Diepoldsau-Schmitter Schutzenverein
Eichberg Feldschitzen

Eichenwies Militarschutzen

Hinterforst Schiitzengesellschaft
Hub-Hard Schitzenverein

Altstatten, Feldschitzenverein
Kornberg

Kriessern Militarschutzenverein

Funktion

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident

Préasident

Président
Préasident
Prasident
Prasident
Prasident
Prasident

Prasident

Préasident

Préasident

Préasident
Président
Président
Préasident
Prasident
Prasident
Prasident
Prasident
Prasident
Prasident
Prasident

Prasident

Préasident
Préasident

Prasident

Préasident

Adresse

Nobel

Schlierenzaue
r

Kellenberger
Hochreutener

Hauser
Baumgartner
Naef
Schneider
Wiist
Geldmacher

Nauer

Enz

Kunzler

Stucki
Dudler
Riedener
Altherr
Strassle
Eugster
Vetter
Zinsli
Walser
Luther
Réss

Baumgartner

Reichmuth
Kobler

Reichmuth

Luchinger

Manuel

Josef
Thomas
Peter

Bruno
Astrid
Fabienne
Philipp
Werner
Tobias

Fridolin

Markus

Martin

Daniel
Michael
Gerhard
Sandra
Gabriel
Walter
Andreas
Roger
Daniel
Daniel
Marco

Remo

Dominik
Willi

Renato

Alex

Neuchlenstrasse 33

Meierhof 198
Biielstr. 5
Kellerswiesenstr. 25a

Sonnenweg 4
Quellenstr. 1
Rofenstr. 6
Thalerstr. 98c
Langmoosstr. 21
Lenggenhof 8

Auwiesenstr. 30

Rehburgstr. 3 A

Lenzenhaus 44

Bifangstr. 8
Bahnstr. 4
Hinterhof 14
Noren 838
Neudorfgass 3
Brandgasse 6
Rheinstr. 49c
Engestr. 18
Hintere Bahnhofstr 12
Kugelgasse 8
Studeweg 18
Rheinstr. 41a

Forststr. 33
Hard 76

Luterbachweg 5

Hochfeldstr. 6

9200
9305

9200

9034

9403
9402
9220
9404
9400
9306
9030

9000
8586

9323
9442
9033
9300
9527
9452
9443
9436
8107
9444
9453
9443

9450
9463
9450

9451

Gossau

Berg SG
Gossau SG
Eggersriet

Goldach
Marschwil
Bischofszell
Rorschacherberg
Rorschach
Freidorf

Abtwil SG

St. Gallen
Andwil TG

Steinach
Berneck
Untereggen
Wittenbach
Niederhelfenschwil
Hinterforst
Widnau
Balgach
Buchs ZH
Diepoldsau
Eichberg
Widnau

Altstatten
Oberriet

Altstatten

Kriessern

Telefon P

071 446 84 45

0718771076

07184173 35

07185527 12
0718453782
07131119 46

071 245 02 42

071 866 21 37
079 245 33 63
071 966 32 50
071 755 26 55
07172250 37

071 75502 36

+41 7172273
11

Telefon G

079 683 34 32

079 245 33 63
071 866 16 67

+423 377 2935

071727 3858

F2.

Email

manuelnobel@bluewin.ch

schlieri@bluewin.ch
bergers5@bluewin.ch

peter.hochreutener@elektroho
chreutener.ch

info@schuetzengoldach.ch
astrid-k@bluewin.ch
fnaef4@bluewin.ch
philipp.schneider@fsgro.ch
wuest_werner@bluewin.ch
geldmacher@gmx.ch

es019@bluewin.ch

markusenz@bhispeed.ch

praesident@sportschuetzen-
sg.ch

daniel.stucki@sv-steinach.ch
michael-dudler@bluewin.ch
geri.riedener@bluewin.ch
sandra.altherr76 @gmail.com
gabriel.straessle@gmx.ch
wm.eugster@sunrise.ch
andy.vetter@bluewin.ch
rzinsli@hispeed.ch
walserd@bluewin.ch
daniellutherl@bluewin.ch
marcoraess@hotmail.com

remo.baumgartner@bluewin.c
h

do_reichmuth@bluewin.ch
willi_kobler@bluewin.ch
renato.reichmuth@bluewin.ch

alex.luechinger@swissoptic.c
om

Sprache

de
de

de
de

de
de
de
de
de
de
de

de
de

de
de
de
de
de
de
de
de
de
de
de
de

de
de
de

de
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Vereinverzeichnis

Verein

1.17.0.04.052
1.17.0.04.053
1.17.0.04.055
1.17.0.04.058
1.17.0.04.072
1.17.0.04.088
1.17.0.04.107
1.17.0.05.006
1.17.0.05.016

1.17.0.05.034
1.17.0.05.038
1.17.0.05.063
1.17.0.05.086
1.17.0.06.013
1.17.0.06.027
1.17.0.06.030
1.17.0.06.052

1.17.0.06.053

1.17.0.06.055
1.17.0.06.064
1.17.0.06.065

1.17.0.06.067
1.17.0.06.079
1.17.0.06.101
1.17.0.06.103
1.17.0.06.106
1.17.0.06.107
1.17.0.06.108
1.17.0.06.115
1.17.0.07.005

23.05.2023

Vereinsname

Lienz Militarschiitzenverein

Luchingen Schitzengesellschaft
Marbach SG Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Montlingen Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Oberriet Feldschitzenverein
Rithi-Biichel Schitzenverein

St. Margrethen Schitzenverein
Wartau Schiitzenverein

Buchs-Raéfis Schutzengesellschaft

Gams Schitzengesellschaft Tell

Grabs Schitzenverein

Oberschan Schiitzenverein

Sennwald Schiitzenverein

Berschis Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Flums Schitzengesellschaft
Flums-Grossberg Militarschutzenverein

Mels Schiitzenverein
Mels Militarschitzenverein

Mols Schiitzengesellschaft
Oberterzen SV Quarten-Oberterzen

Pfafers Schitzengesellschaft
Taminaschutzen

Quinten Militdrschitzenverein
Sargans Schutzenverein

Vilters Militdrschutzenverein
Walenstadt Stadtschitzen
Walenstadtberg Schiitzengesellschaft
Wangs Feldschitzengesellschaft
Wangs Militarschiitzenverein
Weisstannen Schiitzenverein

Amden Schiitzen

Funktion

Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Président
Préasident
Président
Préasident
Prasident

Préasident

Préasident
Président
Président
Préasident
Prasident
Prasident
Prasident

Préasident

Prasident

Prasident
Prasident

Prasident

Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Président
Président

Préasident

Adresse

Goldi
Moning
Riederer
Wittwer
Streule
Féassler
Rohrer
Schwarz

Willi

Lenherr
Thomann
Gabathuler
Hammad
Bollhalder
Marthy
Wildhaber
Pfiffner

Ackermann

Schena
Bigger

Thomann

Janser
Klauser
Zimmermann
Jud

Wetli
Kalberer
Good
Aggeler

Gmur

Peter
Werner
Marco
Werner
Bruno
Daniel
Heini
Marco

Stefan

Monika
Remo
Roman
Mostafa
Joe
Thomas
Alois

Thomas
Urs

Renato
Peter

Andreas

Jannik
Mario
Jvo
Cornelius
Reto
Walter
Anian
Emil
Ralph

Hostet 2

Im Gisli 10
Rheinstr. 49
Alter Kirchweg 20
Staatsstr. 95
Féarschstr. 28
Wittestr 22
Dornaustr. 7

Heldaustr. 19

Neumdiliweg 8
Wisli 2484
Grossbuntstr. 3
Bachweg 2
Geissacherstr. 4
Ganischastr. 25
Hittenstr. 1

Optikweg 7
Grossfeldstr. 66

Talstr. 39
Egglisbodenstrasse 1

Tobeliweg 3

Fabrikstr. 24
Gréfin Agnes-Str. 7
Sonnenbergstr. 31
Freihofstr. 3
Lindenstr. 11
Gutstr. 14
Rosengasse 14
Schwendistr. 12
Dornacker 238

9464
9450
9475
9462
9463
9464
9430
9477
9470

9473
9472
9479
9466
8892
8890
8896
8887

8887

8885
8883
7320

8887
7320
7324
8880
8890
7323
7324
7325
8873

Lienz

Luchingen
Sevelen
Montlingen
Oberriet SG

Rathi (Rheintal)
St. Margrethen SG
Trubbach

Buchs SG

Gams

Grabs

Oberschan
Sennwald

Berschis

Flums

Flumserberg Bergh
Mels

Mels

Mols
Quarten

Sargans

Mels
Sargans
Vilters
Walenstadt
Flums
Wangs
Vilters
Schwendi

Amden

Telefon P

071 599 65 70
071 755 30 02

0717613392
0717611992

071 744 74 56

081 /756 47 56
82

081 77166 11
081 771 30 62

081 757 10 10

081 733 26 81
0817331525
081 733 20 28
081 723 20 85

081 723 28 38

081 720 42 80

079 390 20 52

081 723 30 17
081 735 30 05

081 723 69 64
079 350 74 43
081 723 57 35
0556111929

Telefon G

071 775 80 60

+423 /375 06

0817331811

058 469 36 33

079/333 84 40

Email

pietro.g@bluewin.ch

moning@catv.rol.ch

praesi@fsg-marbach.ch

wittwer.werner@bluewin.ch

b.streule@bluewin.ch

praesident@svruethi.ch

fam.rohrer5@bluewin.ch

F2.

Sprache

de
de
de
de
de
de
de

marco.schwarz@sv-wartau.ch de

stefan.willi@rsnweb.ch

praesi@tellgams.ch

remo.thomann@gmx.ch

de

de
de

roman.gabathuler@rsnweb.ch de

300m@embha.ch

joebol@rsnweb.ch

de
de

thomas.marthy@bluewin.ch de

alois.wildhaber@bluewin.ch de

thomas.pfiffner@swisscom.co de

m

blumen-

de

ackermann.mels@bluewin.ch

renato.schena@bluewin.ch
pitsch.bigger@bluewin.ch

a.thomann86@gmail.com

praesident@msvq.ch

praesident@sv-sargans.ch

k_s@bluewin.ch

cornel.jud@bluewin.ch

retowetli87 @hotmail.com

w.kalberer@gmx.ch

anian.good@bluewin.ch

eaggeler@bluewin.ch

ralph.gmuer@gmx.ch

de
de
de

de
de

de
de
de
de
de
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Vereinverzeichnis

Verein

1.17.0.07.012
1.17.0.07.025

1.17.0.07.036
1.17.0.07.047
1.17.0.07.071

1.17.0.07.073
1.17.0.07.075

1.17.0.07.084
1.17.0.07.093
1.17.0.07.102
1.17.0.07.112
1.17.0.09.001

1.17.0.09.022
1.17.0.09.050

1.17.0.09.057
1.17.0.09.058

1.17.0.09.089
1.17.0.09.118
1.17.0.09.119

1.17.0.10.010

1.17.0.10.011
1.17.0.10.015
1.17.0.10.018
1.17.0.10.024
1.17.0.10.033
1.17.0.10.034
1.17.0.10.048
1.17.0.10.050

23.05.2023

Vereinsname

Benken Schiitzengesellschaft

Eschenbach-Neuhaus
Schitzengesellschaft

Gommiswald Schitzenverein
Kaltbrunn Schiitzenverein

Rapperswil Stadtschiitzen

Ricken Schutzengesellschaft

Rufi-Maseltrangen
Militarschiitzenverein

Schmerikon Schiitzenverein

Uznach Schiitzenverein
Walde-St.Gallenkappel Schitzenverein
Weesen, Schiitzenverein

Alt St. Johann
Feldschiitzengesellschaft

Ebnat-Kappel Schiitzenverein

Krummenau Schiitzengesellschaft
Wilhelm Tell

Nesslau Schitzengesellschaft

Nesslau, Militarschiitzenverein Speer-
Laad

Stein SG Schiitzenverein
Wildhaus Militérschiitzenverein

Wintersberg-Bendel
Militarschitzenverein

Wattwil Sportschiitzen Krummbach-
Hemberg

Bazenheid Militarschutzenverein
Brunnadern Sportschitzen Neckertal
Butschwil Schitzengesellschaft
Dietschwil Schitzenverein

Géahwil Militarschutzenverein
Ganterschwil Militarschitzenverein
Krinau Militdrschutzenverein

Libingen Militarschutzenverein

Funktion

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident
Prasident

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident
Prasident
Prasident
Prasident

Prasident

Préasident

Préasident

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident
Prasident

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident
Prasident
Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Préasident

Prasident

Adresse

Seliner

Koller

Stoob
Drexel

Mazenauer

Bless

Eberhard

Reichenbach
Meile

Midiller

Jolly

Huser

Tschumper

Habegger

Schweizer

Roth

Bischof
Grob

Brunner
Lusti

Scherrer
Zaccari
Brunner
Kunzli
Targiroff
Nagel
Rhyner

Ammann

Josef

Beat

Hans
Simon

Manuel

Patrick

Werner

Erwin
Thomas
Thomas
Lucien

Stefan

Ueli
Rolf

Andreas

Nicola

Peter
Marco

Marco

Christian

Richard
Remo
Michel
Werner
Alexis
Josef
Heinrich

Adrian

Rétlistr. 5

Speerstr. 4

Seeblickstr. 9
Haltlistr. 17

Glarnerstr. 25

Steigstr. 11a

Brandliguet 9

Weinbergstr. 5
Hinterstadt 5
Zeughausstr. 6
Mariahaldenstr. 3

Chiieboden 2208

Ebnaterstr. 115a
Lauistr. 890

Husegg-Lutenwil 1490
Wiblis-Laad 1121

Gugger 221
Vorschwendi

Wintersberg 2405
Eschenberg 58

Postfach 10
Hoénenschwilerstr. 19
Rickenstr. 56
Altgonzenbach 36
Barenweg 4
Schoénenbergstr. 3
Poststr. 137

Au 4

8717
8638

8738
8722
8805

9125
8722

8107
8730
8730
8872
9657

9642
9651

9650
9650

9655
9658
9642

9630

9602
9115
9630
9601
9533
8726
9622
9615

Benken SG

Goldingen

Uetliburg SG
Kaltbrunn

Richterswil

Brunnadern

Kaltbrunn

Buchs ZH
Uznach
Uznach
Weesen

Unterwasser

Ebnat-Kappel
Ennetbdiihl

Nesslau

Nesslau

Stein
Wildhaus

Ebnat-Kappel
Wattwil

Bazenheid
Dicken

Wattwil
Lutisburg Station
Kirchberg SG
Ricken SG
Krinau

Dietfurt

Telefon P

055 283 28 47
044 942 57 20

055 280 19 25
079 622 34 92

0719881276
055 280 19 06

079 193 66 98
055 280 30 91

07199392 74
071994 12 68

071994 12 66

071999 18 93

0794338988

071931 65 42
071377 23 09

071977 10 32
071 931 48 86

071 988 61 66
071 983 13 59

Telefon G

044 943 36 87

071 932 00 90

Email Sprache
sh.seliner@bluewin.ch de
beat.koller@gmx.ch de
hstoob@hotmail.com de
simondrexel@gmx.ch de
m.mazenauer@stadtschuetze de
n.ch

patrickbless14@gmail.com de
w_eberhard@bluewin.ch de
svschmerikon@gmail.com de
sv.uznach@bluewin.ch de
john_marv@gmx.ch de
jollylucien@gmail.com de
steff.huser@bluewin.ch de
uelitschumper@thurweb.ch de
rolfhabegger@hotmail.ch de
praesident@sg-nesslau.ch de
niciroth@hotmail.com de
bischofp@bluewin.ch de
marco.grob80@bluewin.ch de
marco.brunner@thurweb.ch de
chlusti@hotmail.com de
richard.scherrer@risba.ch de
zacci@bluewin.ch de
brunnermichel@hotmail.com de
info@svdietschwil.ch de
alexis.targiroff@tbwil.ch de
sepp.nagel@bluewin.ch de
heirhy@thurweb.ch de
a.ammann93@icloud.com de
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Vereinverzeichnis

Verein

1.17.0.10.051

1.17.0.10.054

1.17.0.10.059

1.17.0.10.062

1.17.0.10.114
1.17.0.10.124
1.17.0.12.003
1.17.0.12.016
1.17.0.12.050
1.17.0.12.064
1.17.0.12.065

1.17.0.12.067
1.17.0.12.069

1.17.0.12.074
1.17.0.12.109

1.17.0.12.127
1.17.0.12.132

23.05.2023

Vereinsname

Lichtensteig Schitzengesellschaft

Lutisburg Militarschitzenverein

Mosnang 300m Sport Mosnang-
Muhlrati

Oberhelfenschwil
Feldschitzengesellschaft

Tannen Militarschiitzenverein
Wiesen Militarschitzenverein
Flawil, MSV Alterswil-Egg
Bronschhofen Militdrschitzenverein
Niederhelfenschwil SV Orechbuel
Niederbiiren Schiitzenverein

Niederglatt SG Militarschutzenverein

Niederuzwil Schiitzengesellschaft

Oberbiren-Niederwil
Militarschitzenverein

Oberrindal Militarschitzenverein

Schwarzenbach Militarschitzenverein

Wil SG Stadtschitzen

Zuzwil, Schitzenverein

Funktion

Prasident

Prasident

Préasident

Prasident

Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Préasident
Préasident

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident

Prasident

Adresse

Bernet

Brander

Senn

Bollhalder

Ott
Bréandle
Linder
Egli

Arn
Jung
Gehrig

Walti

Frick

Demmel

Becker-
Widmer

Bischof

Jung

Thomas

Mathias

Michael

Armin

Franz
Erwin
Marcel
Jost
Fritz
Pius

Hubert

Heinz

Werner

Lukas

Corinne

Daniel

Stefan

Stampf 4
Winkelstr. 2
Ruhbergstr. 30
Riederen 757

Gauchli 1706
Bildstr. 8
Landbergstr. 20b
Gibufstr. 15a
Schloss 279
Vordere Buelstr. 4

Strass 864

Sternenweg 6

Brunnenwis 7

Flaachtalstr. 11a

Rossliweg 5

Mattstr. 18
Hinterdorfstr. 14

9620

9243

9000

9230

9534
9607
9230
9552
9526
9246
9240

9240
9245

8444
9536

9500
9524

Lichtensteig

Jonschwil

St. Gallen

Flawil

Gahwil
Mosnang
Flawil
Bronschhofen
Zuckenriet
Niederbiren

Niederglatt SG

Uzwil

Oberbiren

Henggart

Schwarzenbach SG

Wil SG
Zuzwil SG

Telefon P

071 988 32 39

071565 83 73

0713937144

071525 16 89
0719113024
071947 17 92
0714222572
07139314 40

071 951 30 08
071 951 66 18

052 320 01 15

0719124331
071944 16 76

Telefon G

071 987 67 67

071 622 60 90

079 289 46 24

0719253142

Email

Sprache

anmeldung@Ilandschiessen.c de

mathias_brander@hotmail.co de

m

300msport@gmx.ch

anboll@sunrise.ch

msvtannen@gmx.ch

erwin_br@gmx.ch

mac.linder@sunrise.ch

jost.egli@thurweb.ch

fritz.arn@svon.ch

pius.jung@quickline.ch

de

de

de
de
de
de
de
de

baumschule.gehrig@bluewin. de

ch

walti.heinz@hispeed.ch

werner.frick@thurweb.ch

lukas.demmel@bluewin.ch

widmer_88@hotmail.com

dani.bischof@bluewin.ch

stefan.jung@svzuzwil.ch

de
de

de
de

de
de
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